ORDINANCE NO. 22-____

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING ORDINANCE NOS. 10-48 and 12-20 DISSOLVING THE HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

WHEREAS, City Council created the Human Relations Commission with the passage of Ordinance 10-48 on June 8, 2010 and further amended the legislation with Ordinance 12-20 on March 27, 2012;

WHEREAS, City Council recognizes the importance of human relations; however, after a thorough review and stakeholder process, City Council has determined the Human Relations Commission no longer serves a legislative function as it relates to City Council;

WHEREAS, City Council, in conjunction with the City Administration, intends to study and reevaluate the need for a board or commission to advise on issues related to community development and human relations over the next six (6) months.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. Ordinance Nos. 10-48 and 12-20 are repealed, and the Human Relations Commission is hereby dissolved. City Council thanks the members of the Human Relations Commission for their time and service.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its final adoption and publication as provided by Charter.

Finally passed:	
· · ·	Council President

Ma	yor's Action:	
	Approved on	 , based on the following objections:
		, based on the following objections.
		Mayor
Cou	uncil Action After Disapproval:	
	Council did not act to override th	•
		, on failed to override the Mayor's veto.
		Council President
ATTI	EST:	
Sard	ah B. Johnson, City Clerk	